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Member Directory - CoMo Residential

Bag Sponsor
Stephanie Wilmsmeyer,
State Farm

573.445.5774
Personal insurance products

Banking
Central Bank of Boone
County

573.874.8100
Personal banking products

Business Resources
Missouri Women's Business
Center

Jayme Prenger
jayme@mowbc.org

Business development

assistance for women &
minority-owned businesses

Car Sales

Susan Freck, Kia of Columbia
sfreck@kiaofcolumbia.com
New & used car dealership
with service department

Chiropractor

Focus on Health Chiropractic
& Movement Lab

Dr. Kippenberger

573.777.5900
Move better - feel better

Achieve Balance Chiropractic
Chris Scrivner

573.442.5520

Chiropractic care

Errands and House Sitting
Stray’s Errands and
Appointments

Steve Day

573.881.3154
Errand, food delivery, notary, etc.

Insurance
Stephanie Wilmsmeyer,
State Farm

573.445.5774
Personal insurance products

Insurance Plus

Shane Glass
shane@insurancepluslic.com
Personal insurance products

Krista Kippenberger, Shelter Insurance
kkippenberger@shelterinsurance.com
Business and personal insurance products

Local Events Calendar

COMO 411

Adonica Coleman
adonica@como41l.com

Digital talk show and events calendar

Local Publications
Missouri Life Magazine
Deborah Marshall
573.514.5453

Statewide tourism magazine

Photography

Sarah Jane Photography
Sarah Shorthose
mail@sjanephotography.com
Photography services
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Plumbing
MasterTech Plumbing
Joe Schmitter
joe@mastertechphc.com
Plumbing services

Public Radio

KOPN Community Radio
Tim Pilcher

573.847.1139

Community radio

Radio
Zimmer Radio & Marketing Group
Victoria Brees

573.875.1099
Radio & marketing

Real Estate

Cole Properties Realty
D.W. Cole
573-970-2178
Residential Real Estate

Jessica Simpson
573.355.0660
Realtor & Short Term Rental Manager
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Other local supporting
organizations & companies
providing information:

Access Arts

CamperShare

Columbia Chamber of Commerce
Columbia Farmers Market
Columbia Mall

Doormail

Escuelita Alegria Spanish Immersion
Preschool

Heart of Missouri Women's Show
Honey-Do Handyman

Missouri Business Alert
Relocating in Columbia

The District

The Missouri Symphony

Tom Bradley Show

University Concert Series
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